
UPPER SCHOOL DANCE INFORMATION

Dear US Parents,

Never miss a chance to dance! I hope this letter finds you well and looking forward to yet 
another wonderful year of Dance. We had a very successful First Annual Dance Showcase 
toward the end of the 2017 - 2018 school year. It was a wonderful celebration of dance, from 
Jazz Swing to Contemporary, showcasing performances by King Upper and Middle School 
students.

I am excited to announce that Dance as a sport will have its second preseason, to prepare for 
the Fall season, beginning on Tuesday, August 21. I will be sending an email to all participants, 
prior to our start, regarding the preseason schedule. Please note that practice will be held 
Monday through Friday on specific dates and times, and is mandatory.

If your son/daughter is interested in participating in the 2018-2019 season, it is not too late to 
sign up. Please contact your child’s advisor in order to register. Dance will count as a sport 
credit.

I cannot wait to get started and for this new season to begin. Please know that if you have any 
questions, you can reach out to me directly at  jsegovia@kingschoolct.org. I look forward to 
meeting new students and welcoming everyone back for what I anticipate to be a year full of 
opportunity and growth.

Best,

Jennifer Segovia
Performing Arts Dance Instructor

mailto:jsegovia@kingschoolct.org


2018 - 2019
DANCE PRESEASON INFORMATION

Monday, August 20 US Fall Athlete Orientation
US Gymnasium 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, August 21 Fall Preseason 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Wednesday, August 22 Fall Preseason 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Thursday, August 23 Fall Preseason 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Friday, August 24 Fall Preseason 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Saturday, August 25 Fall Preseason OFF

Monday, August 27 Fall Preseason 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Tuesday, August 28 Fall Preseason 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Wednesday, August 29 Fall Preseason 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Thursday, August 30 Fall Preseason 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

US Fall Athlete Player/Parent Cookout 
LS Courtyard 6:00 PM - 7:15 PM 

Friday, August 31 Fall Preseason 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Saturday, September 1 Fall Preseason OFF

Monday, September 3 LABOR DAY OFF

Tuesday, September 4 Fall Preseason 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Wednesday, September 5 OPENING DAY US Athletic Season Begins

*PRACTICES WILL BE HELD AFTER SCHOOL MONDAY - FRIDAY 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM*
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